Guangdong OPPO Mobile Telecommunications Corp., Ltd.

NO.18 HaiBin Road, WuSha village, Chang'an Town, DongGuan City, Guangdong, China

Date: Oct 31, 2023

Power of Attorney

To whom it may concern,

Please be notified that we, **Guangdong OPPO Mobile Telecommunications Corp.,Ltd.**, have assigned **SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch**, located at No.1 Workshop, M-10, Middle Section, Science & Technology Shenzhen China as our agent. Name Representative of agent:Sherlock Fang.

Any and all acts carried out by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch, on the matters of Phoenix TCF Filing, shall have the same legal authority as acts on our own behalf.

This authorization is limited to the product of as following:

Brand Name: OPPO Model Name: CPH2599 FCC ID: R9C-CPH2599

If you have any acknowledgement and response, please send it to SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Shenzhen Branch directly.

Should you have any questions or comments regarding this matter, please have my best attention.

Sincerely yours

Contact Person: xiong bo

Liong Bo

Applicant: Guangdong OPPO Mobile Telecommunications Corp., Ltd.

Phone: (86)76986076999

E-Mail: xiongbo@oppo.com